

Doctor Care Anywhere Investor Hub launch

Doctor Care Anywhere Group PLC launches new interactive investor hub to provide shareholders with a more proactive way of communication and enquiry support

Doctor Care Anywhere Group PLC (ASX:DOC, "Doctor Care Anywhere" or "the Company"), is pleased to announce the launch of our interactive investor hub. For both existing and prospective shareholders, the new investor hub brings all Doctor Care Anywhere Group PLC content into a single integrated platform to better inform and engage with investors and stakeholders, including:

- ASX announcements
- Reports
- Presentations
- Educational material
- Interviews
- Corporate research

The investor hub also provides an interactive online experience allowing the Doctor Care Anywhere stakeholders to comment on and ask the Doctor Care Anywhere team questions via a portal which will be monitored and responded to in a timely manner.

How to sign up for the Doctor Care Anywhere investor hub:

- 1. Visit https://investors.doctorcareanywhere.com/
- 2. Follow the prompts to sign up for an investor hub account
- 3. Complete your account profile

Laura O'Riordan, CEO, commented:

"At Doctor Care Anywhere, transparency and engagement with our shareholders are fundamental to how we operate. The investor hub is a key platform for keeping both current and prospective investors informed, offering direct access to insights about our strategy, growth, and impact in digital healthcare.

Through the hub, stakeholders can explore video content, company updates, and key developments as we continue to innovate and expand. We invite our investors to engage with us, ask questions, and stay connected as we build the future of accessible, high-quality healthcare."

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

- ENDS -



About Doctor Care Anywhere:

Doctor Care Anywhere Group PLC is one of the UK's largest private providers of telehealth services. The Company works with insurers, healthcare providers and corporate customers to connect patients to a range of digitally enabled telehealth services on its proprietary platform. It is committed to delivering the best possible patient experience and clinical care through digitally enabled, joined up, evidence-based pathways.

Engage with the Doctor Care Anywhere management team directly by asking questions, watching video substantial watching video substantial watching what other shareholders have to say. Navigate to our Interactive Investor hub here: https://investors.doctorcareanywhere.com/link/4PK0Vy

Subscribe to our news alert service: https://investors.doctorcareanywhere.com/s/db4283